(previous year: €0.3 million) because financial
statements of subsidiaries denominated in
foreign currencies are converted using the
modified reporting date method.

124 	 F IRST SEN SO R ANNUAL REP O RT 2014

Interest rate sensitivity

The risk of market interest rate fluctuations to
which the Group is exposed results predomi-
nantly from cash invested in a way that bears
interest as well as from floating rate liabilities
that are not hedged against interest rate risks
via interest rate hedging instruments.

Since the vast majority of First Sensor‘s floating
rate liabilities are hedged against interest rate
risks via interest rate swaps, the Group is only
exposed to interest rate risk to a minor degree.
A change in interest rates of 100 basis points
would have a maximum impact on net profit of
€0.1 million (previous year: €0.1 million).

Direct effects on equity from interest rate
hedging instruments used in hedge accounting
would amount to approximately €+/-0.1 million
if the interest rate were to increase by 15 basis
points or were to decrease by 10 basis points.

in € thousand
Due within

 1 year
Due between

1 to 5 years
Due in over

5 years
2014
Total

Interest-bearing loans 3,075 40,735 441 44,251

Trade accounts payables 8,211 0 0 8,211

Other liabilities 6,818 0 0 6,818

Total 18,104 40,735 441 59,280

in € thousand
Due within

 1 year
Due between

1 to 5 years
Due in over

5 years
2013
Total

Interest-bearing loans 4,217 22,959 19,968 47,144

Trade accounts payables 7,706 0 0 7,706

Other liabilities 5,881 5,944 0 11,825

Total 17,804 28,903 19,968 66,675

Liquidity risk

The Group monitors liquidity using an automa-
ted planning tool. This tool assesses cash and
cash equivalents on a daily basis, the terms of
financial investments and financial assets (e.g.

receivables, other financial assets) together
with expected cash flow from the business
activity.

As at December 31, 2014, the Group‘s financial
liabilities show the following maturities. All
data are based on contractual, non-discounted
payment obligations.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

1 25

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Capital control

The primary aim of capital management at the company is to ensure a